1/30
XD9707/XD9708 Series
Qualified for automotive applications up to 125℃ Ta,
36V & 600mA Synchronous Step-Down DC/DC Converters
XD9707/XD9708 Series is Discontinued.
Lx
FB
GND

Probe
CIN
VIN
10/30
XD9707/XD9708 Series
  Series Series Series Series
XD9707/XD9708 Series is
Discontinued.
■TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUIT / Parts Selection Method
＜Inductance value setting＞
 For the XD9707/XD9708 Series, operation is optimized by setting the following inductance value according to the setting
output voltage.
【Typical Examples】
 CONDITIONS MANUFACTURER PRODUCT NUMBER VALUE
L
1.8V＜VOUTSET≦2V TDK CLF5030NIT-1R5N-D 1.5μH
2V＜VOUTSET≦3.3V TDK CLF5030NIT-2R2N-D 2.2μH
3.3V＜VOUTSET≦6V TDK CLF5030NIT-3R3N-D 3.3μH
6V＜VOUTSET≦12V TDK CLF5030NIT-4R7N-D 4.7μH
CIN1
(*1)
VIN＜20V TDK CGA4J3X7R1H225K125AB 2.2μF/50V
VIN≧20V TDK CGA4J3X7R1H225K125AB 2.2μF/50V 2parallel
CIN2 - TDK CGA3E2X7R1H104K080AA 0.1μF/50V
CL
(*2) - TDK CGA5L1X7R1V106K160AC 10μF/35V 2parallel
VOUTSET: Output voltage setting
(*1) For CIN1, use a capacitor with the same or higher effective capacity value as the recommended components.
(*2) For CL, use a capacitor with the same or higher effective capacity value as the recommended components.
If a capacitor with a low effective capacity value is used, the output voltage may become unstable.

o
lta
g
e
 :
V
O
U
T
[V
]
Output Current :IOUT[mA]
VIN=12V, VOUT=3.3V
XD9707
XD9708
L=2.2μH(CLF5030NIT-2R2N),
C IN=2.2μF×2(CGA4J3X7R1H225K125AB)
CL=10μF×2 (CGA5L1X7R1C106K160AC)
0
10
20
30

ff
ic
ie
n
c
y
 :E
F
F
I[%
]
Output Current :IOUT[mA]
VIN=12V, VOUT=5V
XD9707
XD9708
L=3.3μH(CLF5030NIT-3R3N),
CIN=2.2μF×2(CGA4J3X7R1H225K125AB)
CL=10μF×2 (CGA5L1X7R1C106K160AC)
4.7
4.8